TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465823

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		05/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Shore Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4461881	QUOTES FOR LIFE'S NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	4461883	READYFORMYQUOTE
Registration Number:	4462048	READY FOR MY QUOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336182-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Releases 5595-0748#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0302

900442957

source=Trademark Releases 5595-0748#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases 5595-0748#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of May 30, 2017, by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc. ("Grantor") and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2015, at Reel 5595, Frame 0748;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all of its security interest that it has in and to the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Trademark Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0304 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC

By: // /// Name: Gerry Burrows

Title: Director

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
QUOTES FOR LIFE'S	4461881	January 7, 2014
NECESSITIES		·
READY FOR MY QUOTE	4461883	January 7, 2014
READT FOR MIT QUOTE	4401003	January 7, 2014
READY FOR MY QUOTE	4462048	January 7, 2014
(Design)		

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 03/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0306